

## **Bobbi Watt Geer**

President and Chief Executive Officer United Way of Southwestern Pennsylvania

Bobbi Watt Geer has been President & CEO of United Way of Southwestern Pennsylvania since July 2019. This appointment comes after a 30+ year career in the nonprofit sector. Bobbi served previously in a variety of leadership positions within United Way, including Senior Vice President of Administration and Regional Vice President of United Way of Southwestern Pennsylvania. Prior to the organization's merger, she was President & CEO of United Way of Westmoreland County, serving Westmoreland, Fayette, and a portion of Armstrong Counties. Her extensive nonprofit experience includes serving as the chief operating officer for United Way of Westmoreland County, the former president of The Community Foundation of Westmoreland County, development and public relations director for St. Anne Home and in a variety of roles with the American Heart Association. She has been involved with many community committees and boards, including serving as the immediate past chair of the Greater Pittsburgh Nonprofit Partnership Advisory Team, a member of the Pittsburgh Chapter of the International Women's Forum and president of the Franklin Regional Panther Foundation.

Bobbi holds a doctoral degree in public administration and public policy from the University of Pittsburgh's Graduate School of Public and International Affairs and earned her master's degree in nonprofit management from Robert Morris University.

Institute of Politics Governing in Crisis